RECORD



Form PTO-1595 RECORD	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Rev. 03/ 01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102208718
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PETER K. PATZAK	Name: Wella Aktiengesellschaft
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes XNo attached?	Berliner Allee 65, 64274 Darmstadt
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Germany
X Assignment Merger	07
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Other	State:Zip:
Execution Date: May 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s):	execution date of the new application is: August 23, 2002 B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attac	hed? Tyes XNo 29/14/263
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: M. John Carson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 7130-111XX/10203276	Enclosed
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FULBLRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to credit card
865 S. Figueroa Street 29 th Floor	(Form 2038 enclosed)
29 F1001	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	50-0337
Los Angeles CA 90017-2571	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	the standard and any attached CODY
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	
M. John Carson, Esq.	August 23, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	tachnumts, and documents: 4
l	
TOH11 00000050 500337 29166263	

08/30/2002 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PAGE

PATENT A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, I, PETER K. PATZAK, residing atBeckstraBe 25, 64287 Darmstadt, Germany ("Assignor"), am the owner of the inventions and patent applications entitled HAIR STEAMER (hereinafter referred to as I.P.);

WHEREAS, Wella Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation (Assignee), having its principal place of business at Berliner Allee 65, 64274 Darmstadt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said I.P. in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said I.P., in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Patents which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, relssues and extensions of said Patents and all international rights or priority associated therewith; and I further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further compensation but at no cost or expense to me, as said Assignee may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, and to execute all papers and do all other lawful acts that may reasonably be required by Assignee in order to make or prosecute applications for patent of the United States and of any and all other countries, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional,

-1-

#25148701v1

PATENT REEL: 013235 FRAME: 0407 2136325885

continuation, and continuations-in-part United States and foreign patent applications, or that may be required to vest ownership of such applications and patents in Assignee, or to maintain, preserve or enforce the rights of Assignee in such. In the event that Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any lawful and necessary document required or desirable as stated above, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee, and its duly authorized officers and agents, as Assignor's agent and attorney-in-fact to act for and on Assignor's behalf and stead, to execute and file any such applications, and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the ownership, prosecution and issuance of any patents, and other implementations as stated above with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Dated:

May 27, 2002

Péter K. Patzak

(7130-111/10203276)

-2-

#25148701v1

RECORDED: 08/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 013235 FRAME: 0408